CD4028B
VER:V1.11 / 8
深圳市汉芯半导体有限公司
DIP-16
SOP-16
BCD-to-Decimal Decoder
Features

 Address decoding
 Indicator-tube decode
Ordering Information
DEVICE Package Type MARKING Packing Packing Qty
CD4028BPG DIP-16 CD4028B TUBE 1000pcs/box
CD4028BDRG SOP-16 CD4028B REEL 2500pcs/reel
CD4028BDRG4 SOP-16 CD4028B REEL 4000pcs/reel
CD4028B
VER:V1.12 / 8深圳市汉芯半导体有限公司
General Description
The CD4028B is a BCD to decimal or binary-to-octal decoder consisting of 4 inputs, decoding logic
gates, and 10 output buffers. A BCD code applied to the 4 inputs, A, B, C, and D, results in a high level at
the selected 1-of-10 decimal decoded outputs. Similarly, a 3-bit binary code applied to inputs A, B, and C
is decoded in octal at outputs 0–7. A high level signal at the D input inhibits octal decoding and causes
outputs 0–7 to go LOW.